I N D U S T R I A L  C O N T R O L S
Thermostatically operated cooling water valves
Type AVTA
Data sheet
AVTA
• Insensitive to dirt
• Insensitive to water pressure
• Needs no power supply - self acting

length
[m]
Type Code no. 1)
G 3/8
+10 to +80 130
1.4
2.3
AVTA 10 003N1144
G 1/2 1.9 AVTA 15 003N0107
G 3/4 3.4 AVTA 20 003N0108
G 1 5.5 AVTA 25 003N0109
• Wide regulating range
• Can be installed in any
 position as far as orientation
 and - temperature are
 concerned
• Withstands up to +130oC
 sensor temperature
• Small sensor dimensions
  - Ø 9,5 x 160 mm
• Max. pressure on sensor 25 bar.
∆
Ordering
AVTA with universal charge
1)  Code no. covers complete valve incl. cappillary tube gland.
Immersion pockets, see “Spare parts and accessories”,  page 8.
• Sensor dimensions Ø 18 x
 210 mm
• Sensor can be installed colder
 or warmer than the valve
• Sensors must be orientated
 as shown in sketch below
• Max. pressure on sensor 25 bar.
The charge is liquid/gas where the liquid surface
(regulating point) is always inside the sensor.
Wich charge medium is used depends on the
temperature range.
Connection
Regulating
range
[oC]
Max.temp.
sensor
[oC]
kv value
(m3/h
 at    p = 1 bar)
Capillary tube
length
[m]
Type Code no. 1)
G 3/8
+0 to +30 57
1.4
2.0
AVTA 10 003N1132
G 1/2 1.9 AVTA 15 003N2132
G 3/4 3.4 AVTA 20 003N3132
G 1 5.5 AVTA 25 003N4132
G 3/8
+25 to +65 90
1.4 2.0 AVTA 10 003N1162
G 1/2 1.9 2.0 AVTA 15 003N2162
G 1/2 1.9 2.0 (armoured) AVTA 15 003N0041
G 3/4 3.4 2.0 AVTA 20 003N3162
G 3/4 3.4 5.0 AVTA 20 003N3165
G 3/4 3.4 2.0 (armoured) AVTA 20 003N0031
G 1 5.5 2.0 AVTA 25 003N4162
G 1 5.5 2.0 (armoured) AVTA 25 003N0032
G 1 5.5 5.0 AVTA 25 003N4165
G 3/8
+50 to +90 125
1.4 2.0 AVTA 10 003N1182
G1/2 1.9 2.0 AVTA 15 003N2182
G 3/4 3.4 2.0 AVTA 20 003N3182
G 1 5.5 2.0 AVTA 25 003N4182
G 1 5.5 3.0 AVTA 25 003N4183 2)
Valve body with bypass
1)  Code no. covers complete valve incl. cappillary tube gland.
2) A Ø 2 mm bypass is drilled in the valve body.
Immersion pockets,
see “Spare parts and accessories”,  page 8.
Sensor installation
∆
Data sheet  Thermostatically operated cooling water valves Type AVTA
4 IC.PD.500.A1.02 - 520B1879
Ordering
AVTA with mass charge
The charge is liquid/gas. Because of the
volumetric conditions the liquid surface
(regulation point) can be either in the sensor
or the bellows, depending on the temperature
conditions.
• Small sensor dimensions
  - Ø 9,5 x 190 mm
• Short time constant
• Sensor must always be installed
 warmer than the valve
• Max. pressure on sensor 25 bar
Connection
Regulating
range
[oC]
Max.temp.
sensor
[oC]
kv value
(m3/h
 at    p = 1 bar)
Capillary tube
length
[m]
Type Code no. 1)
G 1/2
+0 to +30 57
1.9
2.0
AVTA 15 003N0042
G 3/4 3.4 AVTA 20 003N0043
G 1/2
+25 to +65 90
1.9 2.0 AVTA15 003N0045
G 1/2 1.9 2.0 (armoured) AVTA 15 003N0299
G 1/2 1.9 5.0 AVTA 15 003N0034
G 3/4 3.4 2.0 AVTA 20 003N0046
G 1 5.5 2.0 AVTA 25 003N0047
∆
1)  Code no. covers complete valve incl. cappillary tube gland.
Sensor installation
Dimensions and weights
Type H1
[mm]
H2
[mm]
L
[mm]
L1
[mm]
a b
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
AVTA 10 240 133 72 14 G 3/8 27 1.45
AVTA 15 240 133 72 14 G 1/2 27 1.45
AVTA 20 240 133 90 16 G 3/4 32 1.50
AVTA 25 240 138 95 19 G 1 41 1.65
Data sheet  Thermostatically operated cooling water valves Type AVTA
  IC.PD.500.A1.02 - 520B1879 5
Application AVTA SS for aggressive media.
A valve body in stainless steel means that the
valve can be used for aggressive media in such
applications as the marine sector and the
chemical industry.
For extremely aggressive media the valve can be
supplied in titanium (please contact Danfoss).
AVTA SS  valves have an adsorption charge as
standard.
AVTA SS can also be supplied with mass charge or
universal charge (please contact Danfoss).
Features AVTA SS for aggressive media.
• Insensitive to dirt
• Insensitive to water pressure
• Needs no power supply - self acting
• Opens on rising sensor temperature
• Differential pressure: 0 to 10 bar
• Max. working pressure: 16 bar
• Max. test pressure: 25 bar
• Max. pressure on sensor: 25 bar
• The valves are pressure-relieved, i.e. the degree
 of opening is not affected by differential
 pressure    p (pressure drop).
• The regulation range is defi ned for the point at
 which the valve begins to open.
 ∆
Materials
No. Description Material
1 Spindle Stainless steel   W.no. 1.4539 (EN 10088); UNS N 08904
2 Diaphragms Rubber - ethylene - propylene (EPDM).
3 Valve body Stainless steel   W.no. 1.4581 (EN10213-4); AISI 318
4 Valve cone Nitrile rubber (NBR)
5 Sensor Copper (DIN 1787) W.no. 2.0090
6 Capillary tube gland Nitrile rubber (NBR),
Brass (DIN 17660) W.no. 2.0321 / 2.0401

length
[m]
Type Code no. 1)
G 1/2
+10 to +80 130
1.9
2.3
AVTA 15 003N2150
G 3/4 3.4 AVTA 20 003N3150
G 1 5.5 AVTA 25 003N4150
Sensor installation
 ∆
1)  Code no. covers complete valve incl. cappillary tube gland.
Immersion pockets, see “Spare parts and accessories”,  page 8.
Dimensions
Type H1
[mm]
H2
[mm]
L
[mm]
a
ISO 228/1
AVTA 15 240 133 72 G 1/2
AVTA 20 240 133 90 G 3/4
AVTA 25 240 138 95 G 1
Data sheet  Thermostatically operated cooling water valves Type AVTA
  IC.PD.500.A1.02 - 520B1879 7
Installation
The valves can be installed in any position.
An arrow on the valve body indicates the
direction of fl ow.
AVTA valves are also marked so that the letters RA
can be read straightforwardly when the valve is
held as shown.
The installation of an FV fi lter ahead of the
valve is recommended - see separate data sheet
DKACV.PD.600.B.
Capillary tube
Install the capillary tube without sharp bends
(no ”kinks”). Relieve the capillary tube at the ends.
Relief is important where vibration might occur.
Note
Where AVTA is used, the sensor must be able to
react to variations in cooling water temperature
on system start. Therefore a bypass line with a
shut-off valve might be necessary to ensure fl ow
at the sensor during start-up.
If a mounting bracket is used - see “Spare parts
and accessories” page 8 - it must always be
between valve body and setting section (see
illustration).
AVTA with mounting bracket
Sensor installation If an immersion sensor is installed, the use of
heat-conductive compound is recommended.
This will reduce reaction time. See “Spare parts
and accessories”,  page 8.
AVTA with small sensor (Ø 9.5 x 190 mm) must
always be installed in the fl ow line, where the
regulated liquid is coldest (“sensor warmer”).
Adsorption charge
Sensor Ø 9.5 x 160 mm
(Sensor warmer or colder)
Mass charge
Sensor Ø 9.5 x 190 mm
(Sensor warmer)
Adsorption charge
Sensor Ø 9.5 x 160 mm
(Sensor warmer or colder)
“Up” = upwards.
Data sheet  Thermostatically operated cooling water valves Type AVTA
8 IC.PD.500.A1.02 - 520B1879
Accessories Designation Description Code no.